PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Peter SOBOTKA	11/22/2011
Mr. Xiao Ming SHI	11/21/2011
Ms. Yan LONG	11/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corinex Communications Corporation
Street Address:	570 Granville Street, 12th floor
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C 3P1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13302693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)868-0673 Phone: 416-362-1812

Email: bnakano@mccarthy.ca

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: bob Nakano c/o McCarthy Tetrault LLP

Address Line 1: Box 48

Address Line 2: Suite #5300 Toronto Dominion Bank Tower

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5K 1E6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207941-438673

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bob Nakano

Total Attachments: 3

source=T1708-2-Assignment#page1.tif source=T1708-2-Assignment#page2.tif source=T1708-2-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027269 FRAME: 0409

.H \$40.00 1550

501732967

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Peter SOBOTKA, Xiao Ming SHI, Yan LONG

hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignor, whose full post office address is,

c/o Corinex Communications Corp., 570 Granville Street, 12th Floor Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 3P1 Canada

has made an invention relating to and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING OVER POWER LINES

hereinafter referred to as The Invention, as fully set forth and described in the following Application for Letters Patent for Canada, Europe and the United States of America, which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith and as also set forth and described in the following Application for Letters Patent in the United States of America:

Country

Serial Number

Filing Date

U.S.A.

61/416,454

November 23, 2010

hereinafter referred to as The Application;

AND WHEREAS.

Corinex Communications Corp.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is,

570 Granville Street, 12th Floor

Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 3P1 Canada

desires among other things to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention and Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that we have agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, Europe and all other jurisdictions throughout the World in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and to The Application including any and all corresponding division, reexamination, reissue, continuation and extension application of The Application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue or result therefrom for The Invention, and any and all rights of priority in and resulting from the filing of The Application, the corresponding applications and any previously filed applications in respect of The Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, to the full extent of the term for which each said Letters

207941-427965 McCarthy Tétrault LLP DOCS #9848965 v. 3 T1708-2

Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on The Application, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its heirs, executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for The Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant each said Letters Patent for The Invention to the Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, McCarthy Tétrault LLP, to amend the present assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed its name on the day and year set forth below.

Assignor
Name
Peter SOBOTKA
Signature W V
Date
November 22,2011
Statement of Witness for Peter Sobotka
I, <u>Judith Pinto</u> , whose full post office address is 1200 - 570 (name of witness)
Granville Street, Vancouver, BC V60 3P1 (address of witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Peter Sobotka, who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth
above. Walth Pinto (signature of witness) November 20, 2011 date

Assignor		
Name		
Xiao Ming SHI		
Signature		
Date Nov 21 ⁵¹ , 20-11		
Statement of Witness for Xiao Ming Shi		
I, <u>Judith Pinto</u> , whose full post office address is <u>1200 - 570</u> (name of witness)		
Granville Street, Vancouver BC VbC 3P1 (address of witness)		
state that I was personally present and did see Xiao Ming Shi , who is personally known to me to be		
the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth		
above.		
(signature of witness) November 21, 2011 date		
Assignor		
Name		
Yan LONG		
Date Nov. 21 st, 2011		
Statement of Witness for Yan Long		
I, <u>Judith Rnto</u> , whose full post office address is <u>Q00 - 570</u> (name of witness)		
Granville Street, Vancouver BC V6C 3P1		
(address of witness)		
state that I was personally present and did see Yan Long, who is personally known to me to be the		
person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.		
person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above. Audith Rinto November 21, 201 date		

207941-427965 McCarthy Tétrault LLP DOCS #9848965 v. 3

RECORDED: 11/22/2011

T1708-2